

Ct. Cases 526/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED Vs. KESHO DEVI &
Anr. (Punjabi Bagh)

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rajesh Sahani, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1
through VC.

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused no. 1 received back served.

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused no. 2 received back with report that **accused no. 2 was residing as tenant and vacated the premises.**

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 submits that settlement talks are going on with the complainant company and connected matter is listed before this court on 21.04.2026.

List the matter for settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **21.04.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.03.2026 (sy)